## Gerlach/Empire Citizen Advisory Board



## Roster

August 1, 2011

Meetings held: 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday in February, June, August and October at 5:30 p.m. Gerlach Community Center, 410 Cottonwood in Gerlach

Send the CAB your comments and concerns at: <u>GECAB@washoecounty.us</u> (see note below).

Officer Member Position	Board Member Contact Information	Replaced/Appointed/ Reappointed	Term
At-Large	Barker, Jeff Post Office Box 349 Gerlach, NV 89412 775.557.2804 (h)	Appointed Alt.: 6-22-10 Replaced: K. Valitzski Appointed Mbr.: 6-14-11	7-1-10 to 6-30-12 6-14-11 to 6-30-13
Secretary At-Large	Barlow, Bobbie Post Office Box 179 Gerlach, NV 89412 775.557.2614 (h)	Replaced: D. Stammers Appointed: 6-24-08 Reappointed: 6-23-09 Reappointed: 6-14-11	6-24-08 to 6-30-09 7-1-09 to 6-30-11 7-1-11 to 6-30-13
At-Large	Cooper, Dave Post Office Box 147 Gerlach, NV 89412 775.557.2474 (h)	Appointed: 9-14-10 Reappointed: 6-14-11	9-14-10 to 6-30-11 7-1-11 to 6-30-13
At-Large Alternate	Ebert, Matthew Post Office Box 13 Gerlach, NV 89412 775.771.1593 (c)	Replaced: J. Barker Appointed: 6-14-11	6-14-11 to 6-30-12
Vice Chair Senior Citizen	Fascio, Sylvia Post Office Box 269 Gerlach, NV 89412 775.557.2804 (w)	Replaced: J. Colt Appointed Mbr.: 1-24-06 Reappointed: 6-13-06 Appt. Sr. Citizen: 6-12-07 Reappointed: 4-15-08 Reappointed: 6-22-10	1-24-06 to 6-30-06 7-1-06 to 6-30-08 6-12-07 to 6-30-08 7-1-08 to 6-30-10 7-1-10 to 6-30-12
Chair At-Large	Walters, Tina Post Office Box 247 Gerlach, NV 89412 775.690.2344 (h) <u>tina@herogames.com</u> (h) <u>tina@herogames.com</u> (w)	Appointed Alt.: 6-24-08 Appointed Mbr.: 6-22-10	7-1-08 to 6-30-10 7-1-10 to 6-30-12

Note: The Nevada Open Meeting Law precludes CAB members from responding to your email, but your comments may be read and/or entered into the record at a CAB meeting by the CAB members.

Page 1 of 1

For more information about the Washoe County Citizen Advisory Boards, please visit the Washoe County website at www.washoecounty.us/cab.

Contact for the Citizen Advisory Boards: Sheri Ingley, Program Assistant Washoe County Department of Community Development Mailing Address: P.O. Box 11130, Reno, NV 89510 Physical Address: 1001 E. Ninth Street, Room A-275